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200612060005
92260

12/06/2006
03:08:10 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor AFFIDAVITS MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200607310003
66360

200908120003
10460

08/12/2009
01:00:25 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

IXIS REAL
ESTATE
CAPITAL INC

Instr
#:20031107000
741410

201308190003
36660

08/19/2013
09:12:30 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20050715000
354520

201402050000
33220

02/05/2014
12:59:22 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Instr
#:20081027000
417660

201402240000
49570

02/24/2014
11:30:44 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20090527000
198740

201405160001
48000

05/16/2014
08:15:24 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Instr
#:20090825000
327300

201505040001
44670

05/04/2015
10:59:50 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Instr
#:20090609000
218040

201505220001
70390

05/22/2015
10:58:42 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20090605000
215290

201506050001
87760

06/05/2015
03:04:58 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100503000
134930

201506050001
87880

06/05/2015
03:21:16 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100510000
147080

201506080001
90940

06/08/2015
02:54:38 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100409000
109060

201508100002
75170

08/10/2015
09:29:41 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SECURITIZED
MORTGAGE
ASSET LOAN
TRUST 2015 1

Instr
#:20040716000
394370



201511020003
80660

11/02/2015
01:28:46 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Instr
#:20101123000
392820

200210080004
91030

10/08/2002
09:50:00 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

ABN AMRO
MORTGAGE
GROUP INC

200209090004
30420

200412130006
80040

12/13/2004
11:47:00 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

200307070004
24070

200705090002
17040

05/09/2007
09:43:13 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

WACHOVIA
BANK

200705090002
17030

200811050004
29010

11/05/2008
01:09:27 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

HSBC BANK
USA
INDENTURE
TRUSTEE

200502110000
69070

200812290004
77250

12/29/2008
04:15:02 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

200611010005
39190

200812220004
72280

12/22/2008
10:38:39 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

200611070005
45820

201003190000
81140

03/19/2010
12:45:07 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Instr
#:20080407000
139400

201006300002
08180

06/30/2010
11:58:58 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

US BANK Instr
#:20060811000
392300

201211080004
30200

11/08/2012
12:38:14 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20031013000
685690

201307010002
66140

07/01/2013
10:13:51 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20090917000
356130

201307080002
76830

07/08/2013
02:47:46 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100602000
174540

201308290003
52540

08/29/2013
09:31:24 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LAKEVIEW
LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Instr
#:20071214000
564510



201401210000
17990

01/21/2014
10:54:59 AM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Instr
#:20030318000
163840

201405150001
47960

05/15/2014
04:02:43 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Instr
#:20090707000
260470

201506050001
87850

06/05/2015
03:19:34 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100924000
314600

202112080005
84490

12/08/2021
03:23:13 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantee AFFIDAVITS FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Instr
#:20060519000
239470

202210060003
82330

10/06/2022
02:31:49 PM

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CITIMORTGAG
E INC

Instr
#:20050525000
253350


