Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Party Seq= 4; Name= MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
200612060005 92260	12/06/2006 03:08:10 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					200607310003 66360	
200908120003 10460	08/12/2009 01:00:25 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	IXIS REAL ESTATE CAPITAL INC					Instr #:20031107000 741410	
201308190003 36660	08/19/2013 09:12:30 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20050715000 354520	
201402050000 33220	02/05/2014 12:59:22 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC					Instr #:20081027000 417660	
201402240000 49570	02/24/2014 11:30:44 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20090527000 198740	
201405160001 48000	05/16/2014 08:15:24 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T					Instr #:20090825000 327300	
201505040001 44670	05/04/2015 10:59:50 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC					Instr #:20090609000 218040	
201505220001 70390	05/22/2015 10:58:42 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20090605000 215290	
201506050001 87760	06/05/2015 03:04:58 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20100503000 134930	
201506050001 87880	06/05/2015 03:21:16 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20100510000 147080	
201506080001 90940	06/08/2015 02:54:38 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20100409000 109060	
201508100002 75170	08/10/2015 09:29:41 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SECURITIZED MORTGAGE ASSET LOAN TRUST 2015 1					Instr #:20040716000 394370	

201511020003 80660	11/02/2015 01:28:46 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC			Instr #:20101123000 392820	
200210080004 91030	10/08/2002 09:50:00 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP INC			200209090004 30420	
200412130006 80040	12/13/2004 11:47:00 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			200307070004 24070	
200705090002 17040	05/09/2007 09:43:13 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	WACHOVIA BANK			200705090002 17030	
200811050004 29010	11/05/2008 01:09:27 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	HSBC BANK USA INDENTURE TRUSTEE			200502110000 69070	
200812290004 77250	12/29/2008 04:15:02 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS SERVICING LP			200611010005 39190	
200812220004 72280	12/22/2008 10:38:39 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS SERVICING LP			200611070005 45820	
201003190000 81140	03/19/2010 12:45:07 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP			Instr #:20080407000 139400	
201006300002 08180	06/30/2010 11:58:58 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	US BANK			Instr #:20060811000 392300	
201211080004 30200	11/08/2012 12:38:14 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20031013000 685690	
201307010002 66140	07/01/2013 10:13:51 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20090917000 356130	
201307080002 76830	07/08/2013 02:47:46 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20100602000 174540	
201308290003 52540	08/29/2013 09:31:24 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC			Instr #:20071214000 564510	

201401210000 17990	01/21/2014 10:54:59 AM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC			Instr #:20030318000 163840	
201405150001 47960	05/15/2014 04:02:43 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor		SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T			Instr #:20090707000 260470	
	06/05/2015 03:19:34 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20100924000 314600	
202112080005 84490	12/08/2021 03:23:13 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			Instr #:20060519000 239470	
202210060003 82330	10/06/2022 02:31:49 PM	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CITIMORTGAG E INC			Instr #:20050525000 253350	